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FLN Kit 

Toy based 

Teaching Learning 

Material 

3.1 FLN Kit 

FLN Kit HI 

1|Abacus Vertical 

2Tangram set 5 

3.1 frda3 3.0 fEU edH H e feg H3 IfEHE' do fst nOHT 
i 

3Tessalation Kit 

4817 e 

4190 q 

Cost per Unit No. of units 

350 

300 

100 fefnrJÁ a -1 e 

101-200 fefergt a-2 e 
300 fefet¿y-3 He 

100 fefrat a -1 Àz 

101-200 fefenrgt a -2 He 

300 fefns -3 He 

292 

2 

2 

Total Amount per 

Azadika 
Arrrit Mahotsav 

(100 students) 

700 

300 

584 



4Jodo Block 
5Dienes Block 
6|MathMat 

Volume/capacity 
7 Measurement Kit 

8 Fraction Kit 

|Letters 
9 (Punjabi and English) 

Total 

|S. No. Material 

1Large Coloured Seriation Rings 
Wooden Shapes -Shape sorter 

2|blocks(3D) 
3/Wooden Maze (Set of 3) 
4 Puppets (5-7) 

3.2 Toy based Teaching - learning HHdIat 

s Pin Bowling Set 
6 Puzzles (Set of 5) 

8|Hoola hoop 
7\Big Mirror (4*1.5) 

Box/ Container approx 
9l( 2x1.5x1.5 feet) 

Total 

District 

Money 
allocated for 

FLN KIt 

6580022 

1608878 

3887319 

2090578 

2634899 

4373836 

4258228 

6209113 

6830506 

6329538 

200 

3159952 

350 

8174449 

150 

145 

348 

200 

Unit 

200 

400 

250 

Cost PerNumber of Units 
|Per School 

640 

200 

400 

100 

800 

500 

Money allocated 
for Toy based 

Material 

5409140 

1309060 

3151730 

1705660 

2230330 

3570920 

3523960 

5258510 

5808620 

5273660 

2 

2662240 

5 

6720830 

3 

1 

3 

3.3 FLN Kit et HTt, Toy based Teaching - learning 3 Jae f 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4040800 

970550 

2555750 

1250600 

1088100 

2724350 

2205500 

Money allocated 
to Photocopy 
Worksheets 

2441500 

2803400 

3442100 

400 

1392500 

700 

750 

6579950 

435 

348 

Total cost per 
100 students 

600 

4817 

200 

800 

250 

640 

400 

400 

200 

800 

500 

4190 

Total amount 

16029962 

3888488 

9594799 

5046838 

5953329 

10669106 

9987688 

13909123 

15442526 

15045298 

7214692 

21475229 



yfeg 

Grand Total 

1237969 

2630082 

3097331 

3097331 

2061676 

6406610 

3063612 

2495206 

3574214 

3680188 

4320849 

91802386 

1032830 

1. FHd Hgs Ht (ye) 
2. HHJ t.é,âgH LHg 

2131740 

2528570 

2507770 

1756520 

5334300 

2606440 

2106420 

2934580 

3032360 

3520830 

76117020 

616200 

1492600 

1878800 

1949850 

827400 

3275250 

1199750 

1115100 

1876300 

2566550 

2471050 

50763950 

4.0 rs3 3.0 Hd B.  . 1 8 2 feH HIÁsfent 

2886999 

1c)orl24 

6254422 

7504701 

7554951 

4645596 

15016160 

6869802 

5716726 

8385094 

9279098 

10312729 

218683356 
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